

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 140/2026

RC Power Project Limited

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Ms. Shefali Sharma, Ms. Palak Saraswat & Mr. Yogesh Kalla.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General, (Sr. Adv.), assisted by Mr. Umang Gupta, Ms. Vidhi Mitruka & Mr. Tanay Goyal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

13/02/2026

1. Issue notice to respondents.
2. Learned Advocate General appears on advance notice for the respondents.
3. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent(s)-JVVNL submits that he has instructions to state that nothing shall be done till the next date with respect to the issues involved in the present case.
4. List this case again on 05.03.2026 at 02:00 pm.
5. However, it is made clear that on the next date the case shall be heard finally.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ