

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 140/2026

Rc Power Project Limited		-----Appellant
	Versus	
State Of Rajasthan		-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Umang Gupta, Ms. Vidhi Mitruka, Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Ms. Dhriti Laddha

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/03/2026

List the matter on 10.03.2026.

Put up before another Bench of which one of us (Mrs. Shubha Mehta, J.) is not a member.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J	(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ
------------------	------------------------------------