

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 140/2026

Rc Power Project Limited

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kamlakar Sharma, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Tanay Goyal, Mr. Umang Gupta, Ms. Vidhi Mitruka & Ms. Dhriti Laddha

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

16/03/2026

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, learned Advocate General, who is appearing on behalf of the respondents, submits that in this matter, ACB has been granted approval to initiate proceedings against the concerned officers who had floated and finalized the tender.

He may inform about the role of the appellant, if any, found by the ACB in this case on the next date.

List on 01.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ