

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 140/2026

Rc Power Project Limited		-----Appellant
	Versus	
State Of Rajasthan		-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Shefali Sharma Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, A.G./Sr. Adv. with Mr. Umang Gupta Mr. Tanay Goyal Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma Ms. Vidhi Mitroka

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

(through VC)

Order

25/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the case requires to be heard at length.

List the case again on 23.07.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ