

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 140/2026
CNR: RJHC020125642026 | URN: SAW / 348U / 2026

Rc Power Project Limited
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Kamlakar Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Sandeep Pathak, Adv., Ms.Shefali Sharma, Adv. and Ms.Palak Saraswat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Harshita Thakarl, Adv. for Advocate General Mr.Umang Gupta, Adv. with Ms.Vidhi Mitruka, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

14/08/2026

1. Learned counsel Ms.Harshita Thakral assisting the learned Advocate General states that on account of personal difficulty of learned Advocate General the matter may be adjourned.
2. List this case on 02.09.2026 as prayed.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J **(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ**